

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE NODAL OFFICER SCHOLARHIPS

NATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES

This is for the information of all concerned that University Grants Commission-MHRD has invited online applications from students who are pursuing Post Graduate courses under the scheme "NATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES" for the year 2023-24. The PG students have to fill their application forms online on National Scholarship Portal http://scholarships.gov.in

The details of Scholarship are as under:

Name of Scholarship	Eligibility	Last Date of Online Registration	Last Date of Submission of
			Hard Copies
NATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES	 The scholarship is available to the students for the first PG Degree programme only. Students, who have already acquired any postgraduate degree, are not eligible to apply. Only the students, who are already admitted in the first year of PG degree programme. 	05-01-2024	15-01-2024

The detailed Instructions/ Guidelines for Registration of Fresh of online applications on National Scholarship Portal is given in the link https://scholarships.gov.in/public/schemeGuidelines/Guidelines NATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES UGC 2324.pdf

For any further information, email at scholarships@islamicuniversity.edu.in or visit scholarship office (Academic Block VII, 3rd Floor).

Sd/Nodal Officer Scholarships, IUST

No: IUST/Scholarships/24/03

Dated: 02-01-2024